Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 40% 38% 34% 33% 28% 36% 50% 41% 19% 28% 35%
Off on the wrong track 51% 53% 50% 53% 49% 56% 55% 43% 48% 70% 54% 46%
Not sure 13% 8% 12% 13% 18% 16% 10% 7% 11% 12% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (747) (471) (529) (243) (195) (356) (206) (689) (118) (136) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 14% 28% 72% 9% 79% 30% 44% 45% 39% 39% 35% 33%
Off on the wrong track 51% 79% 51% 20% 84% 16% 58% 47% 44% 48% 52% 51% 53%
Not sure 13% 7% 21% 8% 7% 6% 13% 9% 11% 13% 9% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (361) (378) (261)  (318)  (252)  (426) (274) (190) (168) (188) (374)  (270)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 28% 24% 16% 19% 27% 42% 32% 7% 7% 29%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 18% 13% 17% 16% 17% 12% 15% 11% 21% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 11% 10% 14% 16% 8% 4% 9% 10% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 37% 46% 40% 39% 45% 40% 37% 63% 46% 32%
Not sure 7% 3% 6% 7% 13% 11% 4% 2% 6% 9% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (747) (471) (529) (243) (195) (356) (206) (689) (118) (136) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 19% 61% 3% 65% 19% 34% 34% 26% 28% 26% 23%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 17% 24% 3% 24% 16% 14% 15% 18% 14% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 14% 8% 9% 6% 11% 11% 9% 7% 12% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 41% 78% 37% 4% 83% 3% 46% 36% 39% 41% 38% 42% 42%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 2% 3% 2% 8% 5% 3% 7% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (361) (378) (261)  (318)  (252)  (426) (274) (190) (168) (188) (374)  (270)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 33% 32% 28% 22% 29% 29% 38% 34% * 11% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 56% 57% 60% 56% 54% 61% 59% 57% * 73% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 1% 11% 13% 22% 18% 10% 4% 10% * 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (381) (292) (207) (174) (76) (58) (142) (105) (302) (22) (34) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 18% 25% 35% * 36% 26% 33% 31% 33% 38% 30% 23%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58%  43% 63% 58% * 56% 64% 56% 51% 48% 59% 59% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 38% 12% 7% * 8% 10% 11% 18% 19% 4% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (381) (36) (129) (216) (17) (226) (138) (119) (85) (65) (74) (146) (96)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 52% 48% 55% 48% 44% 55% 63% 49% 59% 54% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 40% 40% 38% 40% 42% 38% 34% 41% 35% 33% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 12% 8% 12% 15% 7% 3% 9% 6% 13% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (551) (428) (233) (318) (139) (114) (201) (97) (345) (86) (91) (29)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 61% 47% 10% 60% * 54% 48% 47% 51% 47% 55% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 35% 42% 55% 38% * 37% 40% 43% 41% 43% 34% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 12% 36% 3% * 9% 12% 10% 8% 10% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (551) (313) (200) (38) (292) (21) (255) (140) (98) (90) (101) (198) (162)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — ....I got to know him over his many years as Chairman of the Police Athletic League, for which he devoted so
much time and energy. Bob Morgenthau, a legend, will be greatly missed!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 25% 26% 20% 17% 29% 38% 31% 13% 12% 21%
Good 17% 18% 18% 17% 18% 16% 16% 20% 17% 13% 15% 31%
OK 36% 34% 36% 35% 33% 39% 37% 32% 36% 38% 30% 37%
Bad 7% 6% 7% 7% 11% 9% 5% 4% 6% 10% 14% 0%
Terrible 14% 12% 14% 15% 19% 18% 14% 6% 10% 26% 30% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (741) (469) (525) (242) (194) (355) (203) (686) (118) (134) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 4% 21% 58% 5% 61% 20% 32% 30% 24% 24% 28% 24%
Good 17% 15% 16% 21% 14% 20% 17% 16% 20% 21% 19% 15% 16%
OK 36% 45% 41% 16% 52% 16% 36% 34% 33% 39% 40% 32% 36%
Bad 7% 9% 9% 3% 9% 2% 10% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Terrible 14% 27% 12% 2% 21% 0% 17% 13% 11% 8% 12% 18% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (359)  (374) (261)  (316)  (251) (422) (272) (190) (166) (188) (372)  (268)
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5B. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — | was saddened to learn of the recent passing of Bob Morgenthau, a truly great man! Bob served as a Naval
Officer in World War Il, was an extraordinary US Attorney, Manhattan District Attorney, and always a warrior for our Country that he loved so
dearly....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 25% 26% 20% 17% 29% 38% 31% 13% 12% 21%
Good 17% 18% 18% 17% 18% 16% 16% 20% 17% 13% 15% 31%
OK 36% 34% 36% 35% 33% 39% 37% 32% 36% 38% 30% 37%
Bad 7% 6% 7% 7% 11% 9% 5% 4% 6% 10% 14% 0%
Terrible 14% 12% 14% 15% 19% 18% 14% 6% 10% 26% 30% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (741) (469) (525) (242) (194) (355) (203) (686) (118) (134) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 26% 4% 21% 58% 5% 61% 20% 32% 30% 24% 24% 28% 24%
Good 17% 15% 16% 21% 14% 20% 17% 16% 20% 21% 19% 15% 16%
OK 36% 45% 41% 16% 52% 16% 36% 34% 33% 39% 40% 32% 36%
Bad 7% 9% 9% 3% 9% 2% 10% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Terrible 14% 27% 12% 2% 21% 0% 17% 13% 11% 8% 12% 18% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (359)  (374) (261)  (316)  (251) (422) (272) (190) (166) (188) (372)  (268)
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5C. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — Leaving for Turning Point USA. Will be speaking to some of the greatest and smartest young people on the
planet. See you there!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 22% 15% 15% 26% 33% 26% 9% 10% 24%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 10% 16% 15% 7% 5% 13%
OK 32% 29% 32% 33% 31% 41% 33% 24% 31% 35% 40% 34%
Bad 12% 10% 11% 12% 14% 14% 10% 9% 10% 15% 18% 7%
Terrible 21% 21% 20% 22% 26% 18% 22% 18% 18% 33% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (738) (467) (524) (243) (192) (355) (201) (681) (118) (135) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 18% 52% 2% 56% 16% 28% 26% 24% 24% 23% 20%
Good 13% 6% 12% 22% 6% 23% 11% 14% 16% 13% 15% 15% 8%
OK 32% 37% 38% 20% 37% 17% 36% 29% 31% 32% 35% 31% 34%
Bad 12% 16% 13% 3% 17% 3% 12% 12% 12% 14% 9% 11% 13%
Terrible 21% 38% 19% 3% 38% 1% 25% 18% 15% 17% 17% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (991)  (359)  (377) (255)  (317)  (246)  (421) (271) (189) (165) (187) (372)  (267)
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5D. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — When an old Wall at the Southern Border, that is crumbling and falling over, built in an important section to
keep out problems, is replaced with a brand new 30 foot high steel and concrete Wall, the Media says no new Wall has been built. Fake News!
Building lots of Wall!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 23% 22% 14% 15% 26% 36% 28% 8% 10% 21%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 12%
OK 19% 13% 23% 15% 22% 25% 17% 11% 18% 15% 22% 22%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 19% 19% 21% 14% 12% 14% 19% 26% 22%
Terrible 31% 33% 27% 35% 32% 27% 33% 29% 28% 50% 33% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (739) (466) (519) (242) (189) (353) (201) (679) (116) (133) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 18% 53% 2% 58% 17% 26% 28% 24% 26% 24% 19%
Good 11% 5% 9% 22% 3% 20% 9% 15% 1% 13% 10% 12% 10%
OK 19% 12% 28% 14% 9% 16% 21% 15% 18% 18% 20% 18% 19%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 8% 24% 6% 18% 17% 16% 15% 17% 17% 17%
Terrible 31% 58% 27% 3% 62% 0% 35% 27% 27% 30% 28% 29% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (985) (355) (372) (258) (313) (250) (417) (269) (190) (164) (185) (369) (267)
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5E. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — In 2016 | almost won Minnesota. In 2020, because of America hating anti-Semite Rep. Omar, & the fact that
Minnesota is having its best economic year ever, | will win the State! "We are going to be a nightmare to the President, she say. No, AOC Plus 3
are a Nightmare for America!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 12% 12% 22% 30% 22% 9% 12% 21%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% 8% 15% 13% 7% 8% 7%
OK 21% 15% 24% 19% 24% 27% 20% 13% 22% 12% 23% 30%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 16% 14% 20% 13% 10% 11% 22% 24% 13%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 38% 35% 30% 37% 32% 32% 50% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (736) (465) (520) (241) (191) (352) (201) (684) (113) (132) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 15% 45% 2% 49% 16% 20% 23% 16% 21% 20% 19%
Good 12% 3% 10% 24% 2% 24% 9% 15% 14% 17% 12% 1% 9%
OK 21% 12% 29% 21% 9% 20% 24% 21% 15% 19% 24% 22% 20%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 7% 16% 6% 15% 12% 16% 14% 10% 14% 17%
Terrible 34% 64% 31% 3% 71% 0% 36% 32% 32% 34% 33% 33% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (356)  (371)  (258)  (313)  (248)  (419) (269) (188) (167) (187) (364)  (267)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — ....Tariffs, Remittance Fees, or all of the above. Guatemala has not been good. Big U.S. taxpayer dollars going
to them was cut off by me 9 months ago.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 21% 17% 16% 24% 31% 27% 9% 10% 19%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 9% 11% 18% 13% 6% 12% 19%
OK 20% 14% 23% 17% 24% 30% 17% 10% 20% 17% 23% 21%
Bad 17% 15% 12% 20% 16% 21% 17% 12% 13% 26% 26% 19%
Terrible 29% 33% 28% 30% 31% 24% 31% 29% 27% 42% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (744) (471) (526) (242) (193) (356) (206) (688) (117) (135) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 16% 53% 2% 55% 17% 27% 24% 20% 23% 25% 19%
Good 12% 3% 11% 24% 1% 26% 11% 12% 16% 13% 14% 10% 14%
OK 20% 15% 29% 14% 12% 13% 20% 23% 15% 19% 23% 20% 19%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 6% 24% 4% 19% 13% 18% 18% 12% 18% 17%
Terrible 29% 56% 26% 2% 61% 1% 32% 25% 27% 30% 28% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (997) (358) (378) (261)  (316)  (252)  (423) (274) (190) (167) (188) (372)  (270)
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5G. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — Guatemala, which has been forming Caravans and sending large numbers of people, some with criminal
records, to the United States, has decided to break the deal they had with us on signing a necessary Safe Third Agreement. We were ready to go.
Now we are looking at the "BAN,.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 21% 17% 16% 24% 31% 27% 9% 10% 19%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 9% 11% 18% 13% 6% 12% 19%
OK 20% 14% 23% 17% 24% 30% 17% 10% 20% 17% 23% 21%
Bad 17% 15% 12% 20% 16% 21% 17% 12% 13% 26% 26% 19%
Terrible 29% 33% 28% 30% 31% 24% 31% 29% 27% 42% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (744) (471) (526) (242) (193) (356) (206) (688) (117) (135) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 16% 53% 2% 55% 17% 27% 24% 20% 23% 25% 19%
Good 12% 3% 11% 24% 1% 26% 11% 12% 16% 13% 14% 10% 14%
OK 20% 15% 29% 14% 12% 13% 20% 23% 15% 19% 23% 20% 19%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 6% 24% 4% 19% 13% 18% 18% 12% 18% 17%
Terrible 29% 56% 26% 2% 61% 1% 32% 25% 27% 30% 28% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (997) (358) (378) (261) (316) (252) (423) (274) (190) (167) (188) (372) (270)
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5H. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — Farmers are starting to do great again, after 15 years of a downward spiral. The 16 Billion Dollar China
‘replacement’ money didn’t exactly hurt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 20% 19% 15% 13% 22% 28% 23% 9% 11% 22%
Good 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 11% 12% 19% 16% 7% 7% 9%
OK 24% 18% 27% 21% 27% 34% 20% 15% 22% 26% 30% 35%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 19% 18% 20% 14% 14% 14% 21% 24% 14%
Terrible 27% 30% 25% 28% 27% 22% 32% 23% 25% 37% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (745) (469) (527) (243) (194) (354) (205) (687) (117) (135) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 14% 49% 3% 49% 16% 23% 21% 19% 22% 21% 17%
Good 13% 3% 13% 26% 3% 24% 13% 14% 15% 16% 14% 12% 13%
OK 24% 20% 31% 19% 14% 22% 25% 23% 21% 23% 24% 25% 23%
Bad 16% 22% 19% 5% 23% 4% 18% 16% 17% 19% 13% 16% 18%
Terrible 27% 52% 23% 2% 58% 0% 29% 24% 26% 23% 26% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (996)  (360)  (376)  (260)  (317)  (251)  (423) (273) (190) (168) (188) (371)  (269)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — KEEP AMERICA GREAT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 33% 33% 28% 22% 19% 34% 47% 36% 15% 16% 29%
Good 11% 11% 11% 1% 12% 12% 10% 8% 11% 5% 13% 12%
OK 25% 22% 26% 24% 25% 34% 23% 20% 23% 27% 29% 33%
Bad 12% 11% 11% 12% 15% 14% 11% 9% 11% 17% 13% 8%
Terrible 22% 23% 19% 24% 26% 22% 23% 16% 19% 36% 29% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (746) (469) (528) (242) (193) (356) (206) (687) (117) (136) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 5% 26% 67% 5% 69% 25% 34% 34% 31% 37% 30% 26%
Good 11% 7% 9% 17% 7% 16% 10% 14% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11%
OK 25% 27% 34% 12% 25% 13% 27% 21% 26% 25% 26% 25% 24%
Bad 12% 18% 13% 3% 19% 2% 13% 10% 13% 9% 9% 13% 15%
Terrible 22% 43% 19% 1% 44% 0% 25% 21% 17% 22% 19% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (360) (377) (260) (318) (251) (426) (272) (190) (168) (188) (372) (269)
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5J. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — Congratulations to Boris Johnson on becoming the new Prime Minister of the United Kingdom. He will be
great!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 20% 18% 16% 14% 22% 24% 22% 9% 13% 19%
Good 18% 18% 19% 17% 15% 17% 16% 25% 20% 9% 11% 17%
OK 34% 30% 34% 33% 33% 43% 33% 26% 31% 36% 40% 45%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 14% 16% 9% 12% 12% 11% 18% 15% 4%
Terrible 17% 18% 16% 19% 21% 17% 18% 13% 15% 28% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (739) (467) (524) (241) (192) (353) (205) (685) (117) (133) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 3% 14% 45% 4% 47% 14% 22% 25% 18% 20% 21% 16%
Good 18% 6% 16% 33% 6% 33% 16% 21% 19% 19% 20% 18% 16%
OK 34% 38% 42% 16% 38% 19% 37% 29% 33% 34% 36% 32% 35%
Bad 12% 19% 12% 4% 18% 1% 14% 12% 8% 15% 8% 12% 13%
Terrible 17% 34% 15% 2% 35% 0% 19% 16% 15% 14% 16% 18% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (356) (376) (259)  (313)  (250)  (421) (272) (188) (167) (188) (367)  (269)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5K. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — ....Best and Newest Military (almost totally rebuilt from the depleted military | took over) in History, Best V.A.
in History (Choice), and MUCH, MUCH MORE. Gee, let’s impeach the President. The 'Squad’ (AOC Plus 3) and other Dems suffer from Trump
Derangement Syndrome. Crazy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 24% 21% 15% 12% 25% 38% 28% 4% 10% 17%
Good 10% 10% 13% 8% 13% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7% 7% 15%
OK 20% 14% 21% 20% 23% 29% 18% 9% 19% 23% 21% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 19% 14% 9% 11% 21% 28% 15%
Terrible 33% 36% 29% 37% 34% 30% 34% 32% 31% 45% 34% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (745) (469) (526) (242) (195) (354) (204) (686) (116) (136) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 16% 55% 2% 59% 17% 27% 27% 19% 28% 24% 20%
Good 10% 3% 10% 19% 2% 20% 9% 13% 12% 13% 12% 10% 8%
OK 20% 14% 28% 17% 10% 17% 21% 17% 17% 22% 18% 21% 19%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 6% 19% 5% 18% 13% 13% 1% 15% 15% 16%
Terrible 33% 62% 29% 3% 67% 0% 35% 30% 30% 36% 28% 31% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (361) (374) (260) (318) (251) (423) (273) (190) (167) (187) (371) (270)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — Newest Poll: Only 11% in favor of starting ridiculous impeachment hearings. Well, let’s see: We have the Best
Economy in History, the Best Employment Numbers in History, Most People Working in History, Highest Stock Market in History, Biggest Tax and
Regulation Cuts in History,..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 24% 21% 15% 12% 25% 38% 28% 4% 10% 17%
Good 10% 10% 13% 8% 13% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7% 7% 15%
OK 20% 14% 21% 20% 23% 29% 18% 9% 19% 23% 21% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 19% 14% 9% 11% 21% 28% 15%
Terrible 33% 36% 29% 37% 34% 30% 34% 32% 31% 45% 34% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (745) (469) (526) (242) (195) (354) (204) (686) (116) (136) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 16% 55% 2% 59% 17% 27% 27% 19% 28% 24% 20%
Good 10% 3% 10% 19% 2% 20% 9% 13% 12% 13% 12% 10% 8%
OK 20% 14% 28% 17% 10% 17% 21% 17% 17% 22% 18% 21% 19%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 6% 19% 5% 18% 13% 13% 1% 15% 15% 16%
Terrible 33% 62% 29% 3% 67% 0% 35% 30% 30% 36% 28% 31% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (361)  (374)  (260)  (318)  (251)  (423) (273) (190) (167) (187) (371)  (270)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — ’I| completely read the entire Mueller Report, and do you know what | concluded after reading both Volume 1
and Volume 2? There is no there there. NO THERE THERE! We completely wasted everybody’s time and taxpayer’s money.” @trish_regan
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 18% 12% 11% 25% 35% 25% 6% 10% 23%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 8% 12% 12% 7% 5% 9%
OK 20% 14% 21% 20% 27% 25% 18% 11% 20% 17% 25% 21%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 17% 17% 20% 12% 9% 11% 24% 27% 12%
Terrible 34% 37% 32% 36% 35% 31% 37% 33% 32% 45% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (738) (466) (522) (241) (194) (353) (200) (682) (114) (135) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 21% 2% 15% 50% 2% 55% 15% 25% 25% 17% 24% 23% 18%
Good 11% 2% 9% 23% 2% 19% 9% 11% 14% 15% 11% 9% 9%
OK 20% 14% 27% 18% 9% 20% 23% 19% 15% 22% 21% 20% 19%
Bad 14% 18% 17% 6% 19% 5% 17% 12% 13% 12% 11% 15% 16%
Terrible 34% 63% 32% 3% 68% 1% 36% 33% 33% 34% 33% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (356)  (373)  (259)  (313)  (251) (418) (271) (190) (168) (186) (367)  (267)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — (Fox News video: The Next Revolution) https://t.co/GLiVBRGsNj
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 16% 14% 9% 9% 19% 21% 18% 4% 10% 11%
Good 13% 13% 15% 10% 15% 12% 10% 16% 14% 7% 9% 16%
OK 29% 24% 30% 28% 31% 34% 26% 25% 31% 21% 19% 41%
Bad 20% 19% 18% 22% 21% 23% 19% 17% 15% 32% 34% 19%
Terrible 24% 25% 21% 26% 24% 22% 27% 21% 22% 35% 29% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (718) (458) (508) (238) (190) (345) (193) (662) (117) (131) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 3% 12% 33% 2% 40% 9% 19% 18% 13% 19% 16% 12%
Good 13% 4% 10% 26% 4% 22% 11% 15% 15% 13% 9% 13% 14%
OK 29% 17% 37% 32% 17% 31% 33% 27% 24% 32% 34% 28% 25%
Bad 20% 31% 20% 7% 31% 5% 21% 18% 21% 22% 16% 17% 25%
Terrible 24% 45% 21% 3% 46% 1% 26% 21% 22% 21% 21% 27% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (966)  (350)  (363)  (253)  (304)  (243)  (414) (269) (181) (161) (178) (361)  (266)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets July 23, 2019 — When we rip down and totally replace a badly broken and dilapidated Barrier on the Southern Border, something
which cannot do the job, the Fake News Media gives us zero credit for building a new Wall. We have replaced many miles of old Barrier with
powerful new Walls!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 19% 12% 10% 23% 34% 24% 3% 1% 25%
Good 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 11% 17% 15% 7% 8% 14%
OK 21% 16% 23% 19% 27% 29% 19% 9% 20% 25% 23% 19%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 20% 21% 15% 13% 14% 23% 26% 20%
Terrible 29% 31% 26% 32% 28% 27% 32% 27% 27% 42% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (745) (471) (525) (242) (194) (355) (205) (686) (117) (136) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 16% 46% 2% 52% 15% 24% 24% 18% 26% 20% 17%
Good 13% 2% 13% 27% 1% 25% 12% 17% 10% 17% 13% 14% 10%
OK 21% 17% 28% 16% 11% 17% 23% 21% 19% 19% 21% 22% 22%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 7% 27% 4% 17% 14% 22% 17% 17% 15% 19%
Terrible 29% 56% 24% 4% 58% 1% 33% 24% 26% 29% 24% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (360)  (376)  (260)  (316)  (252)  (425) (274) (189) (168) (187) (371)  (270)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 35% 37% 26% 28% 26% 31% 41% 35% 16% 20% 42%
Inappropriate 53% 54% 49% 58% 56% 53% 56% 48% 50% 72% 62% 41%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 16% 16% 21% 13% 11% 15% 12% 17% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (992) (743) (468) (524) (235) (195) (356) (206) (684) (116) (135) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 9% 25% 66% 6% 71% 25% 37% 40% 32% 35% 33% 27%
Inappropriate 53% 85% 52% 18% 88% 13% 59% 50% 50% 55% 50% 51% 58%
Not sure 15% 6% 23% 16% 5% 16% 16% 13% 10% 13% 15% 16% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (359) (373) (260) (317) (252) (425) (269) (188) (164) (186) (372) (270)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 40% 40% 30% 33% 32% 34% 42% 39% 20% 23% 41%
No 49% 49% 44% 54% 49% 50% 52% 43% 46% 68% 59% 34%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 16% 18% 18% 14% 15% 15% 11% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (744) (469) (525) (239) (195) (356) (204) (686) (115) (136) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 12% 30% 68% 12% 74% 26% 41% 48% 33% 38% 37% 31%
No 49% 78% 47% 18% 80% 12% 56% 45% 41% 52% 45% 48% 52%
Not sure 16% 9% 23% 14% 8% 14% 17% 14% 11% 15% 17% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (994) (359) (374) (261) (316) (252) (422) (273) (190) (168) (187) (370) (269)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 23 - 24, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.275 to 2.808,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.335.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

66 questions not reported.

You
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